operate a mobile optometric office shall apply for a permit from the board before beginning operation of each mobile optometric
office. The application shall be made on a board-prescribed form that requests any information the board deems appropriate to
register a mobile optometric office pursuant to this section. The form shall be accompanied by a nonrefundable fee of four
hundred seventy-two dollars ($472). The board may increase the fee, as necessary to cover the reasonable regulatory costs of
administration, to not more than six hundred dollars ($600).

(1) Upon approval of the permit, the board shall issue a unique identifying number for each mobile optometric office that shall